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NL • Voor optimale prestaties: Gebruik volledig koperen CAT6A-kabels. FR • Pour une performance optimale : Utiliser des câbles CAT6A entièrement en cuivre. IT • Per prestazioni ottimali: Utilizzare 
cavi CAT6A completamente in rame. DE • Für optimale Leistung: Verwenden Sie CAT6A-Kabel aus Vollkupfer. ES • Para un rendimiento óptimo: Utilice cables CAT6A totalmente de cobre. PT • Para um 
desempenho ótimo: Utilize cabos CAT6A totalmente em cobre. HU • Az optimális teljesítmény érdekében: CAT6A kábeleket használjon. CZ • Pro optimální výkon: Použijte plně měděné kabely CAT6A.
DK • For optimal ydelse: Brug CAT6A-kabler i fuld kobber. NO • For optimal ytelse: Bruk CAT6A-kabler med full kobber.  SE • För optimal prestanda: Använd CAT6A-kablar med full koppar.
FI • Optimaalista suorituskykyä varten: Käytä täyskuparisia CAT6A-kaapeleita.  SI • Za optimalno delovanje: Uporabite popolnoma bakrene kable CAT6A. BG • За оптимална производителност: 
Използвайте изцяло медни кабели CAT6A. GR • Για βέλτιστη απόδοση: Χρησιμοποιήστε καλώδια CAT6A πλήρους χαλκού. PL • Optymalna wydajność: Należy używać w pełni miedzianych kabli CAT6A.

NL • Schroef eerst twee schroeven in de muur (uitgelijnd met de bevestigingsgaten). Hang vervolgens de PoE-Injector voorzichtig aan de schroeven. FR • Vissez d’abord deux vis dans le mur (alignées sur 
les trous de fixation). Accrocher ensuite avec précaution l’adaptateur PoE sur les vis. IT • Avvitare prima due viti nella parete (allineate ai fori di fissaggio). Quindi appendere con cautela l’adattatore PoE 
alle viti. DE • Schrauben Sie zwei Schrauben in die Wand (ausgerichtet auf die Befestigungslöcher). Hängen Sie dann den PoE-Injector vorsichtig an die Schrauben. ES • Primero atornille dos tornillos en 
la pared (alineados con los orificios de fijación). A continuación, cuelgue con cuidado el adaptador PoE en los tornillos. PT • Primeiro, aparafusar dois parafusos na parede (alinhados com os orifícios de 
fixação). Em seguida, pendure cuidadosamente o adaptador PoE nos parafusos. HU • Először csavarozzon két csavart a falba (a rögzítőfuratokkal egy vonalban). Ezután óvatosan akassza fel a PoE-Injectort 
a csavarokra. CZ • Nejprve přišroubujte dva šrouby do zdi (zarovnané s upevňovacími otvory). Poté na šrouby opatrně zavěste adaptér PoE. DK • Skru først to skruer ind i væggen (på linje med fastgørel-
seshullerne). Hæng derefter forsigtigt PoE-Injectoren på skruerne. NO • Skru først to skruer inn i veggen (på linje med festehullene). Heng deretter PoE-Injectoren forsiktig på skruene.  SE • Skruva först in 
två skruvar i väggen (i linje med fästhålen). Häng sedan försiktigt upp PoE-Injectorn på skruvarna. FI • Ruuvaa ensin kaksi ruuvia seinään (linjassa kiinnitysreikien kanssa). Ripusta sitten PoE-sovitin varovasti 
ruuveihin. SI • Najprej v steno privijte dva vijaka (poravnana z luknjami za pritrditev). Nato Injector PoE previdno obesite na vijaka. BG • Първо завийте два винта в стената (подравнени с отворите за 
закрепване). След това внимателно закачете PoE адаптера на винтовете. GR • Πρώτα βιδώστε δύο βίδες στον τοίχο (ευθυγραμμισμένες με τις οπές στερέωσης). Στη συνέχεια, κρεμάστε προσεκτικά 
τον προσαρμογέα PoE στις βίδες. PL • Najpierw wkręć dwie śruby w ścianę (wyrównane z otworami mocującymi). Następnie ostrożnie zawieś Injector PoE na śrubach.

First screw two screws into the wall
(aligned with the fixing holes).
 
Then carefully hang the Power over 
Ethernet injector on the screws.

90.8mm

ACT, Koolhovenstraat 1E, 3772 MT Barneveld, The Netherlands

 support.act-connectivity.com 

EN For service, manuals, firmware or updates visit www.act-connectivity.com 

NL Voor service, handleidingen, firmware updates bezoekt u www.act-connectivity.com FR Pour 
l’entretien, les manuels, les mises à jour du firmware ou l’assistance, visitez www.act-connectivity.
com IT Per servizi, manuali, aggiornamento firmware e supporto visitare www.act-connectivity.com DE 
Dienstleistungen, Handbücher, Firmware-Updates oder Support-Dienste werden unter www.act-
connectivity.com angeboten ES Para obtener asistencia, manuales, actualizaciones de firmware o 
soporte, visite www.act-connectivity.com PT Para assistência, manuais, atualizações de firmware ou 
apoio técnico, visite www.act-connectivity.com HU Szerviz, kézikönyek, firmware-frissítések és 
támogatás ügyében látogasson el a következő oldalra: www.act-connectivity.com CZ Bezpečnostní 
informace můžete nalézt na adrese www.act-connectivity.com DK Du kan finde 
sikkerhedsoplysningerne på www.act-connectivity.com NO Du finner sikkerhetsinformasjon på 
www.act-connectivity.com SE Du hittar säkerhetsinformation på www.act-connectivity.com 
FI Turvallisuustiedot löytyvät osoitteesta www.act-connectivity.com SI Varnostne informacije 
so na voljo na naslovu www.act-connectivity.com BG Информация за безопасност ще 
откриете на www.act-connectivity.com GR Μπορείτε να βρείτε πληροφορίες ασφάλειας στη 
διεύθυνση www.act-connectivity.com PL Informacje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa znajdują się pod 
adresem www.act-connectivity.com.

5 Year Warranty

EN Made in China   NL Geproduceerd in China FR Fabriqué en Chine IT Prodotto in Cina DE 
Hergestellt in China ES Hecho en China PT Fabricado na China HU Kínában készült CZ Vyrobeno v 
Číně DK Fremstillet i Kina NO Laget i Kina SE Tillverkad i Kina FI Valmistettu Kiinassa SI Izdelano na 
Kitajskem BG Произведено в Китай GR Κατασκευασμένο στην Κίνα PL Wyprodukowano w Chinach

Caution For Indoor Use Only   
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EN You can find safety information at www.act-connectivity.com/safety 

NL Kijk op www.act-connectivity.com/safety voor de veiligheidsinformatie FR  Vous pouvez trouver 
des informations portant sur la sécurité sur www.act-connectivity.com/safety IT È possibile trovare 
informazioni sulla sicurezza sul sito www.act-connectivity.com/safety DE Sicherheitshinweise finden Sie 
unter www.act-connectivity.com/safety ES Puede encontrar información de seguridad en www.act-
connectivity.com/safety PT Pode encontrar informações relativas a segurança em www.act-
connectivity.com/safety HU A biztonsági információkat a www.act-connectivity.com/safety oldalon 
találhatja meg CZ Bezpečnostní informace můžete nalézt na adrese www.act-connectivity.com/safety 
DK Du kan finde sikkerhedsoplysningerne på www.act-connectivity.com/safety NO Du finner 
sikkerhetsinformasjon på www.act-connectivity.com/safety SE Du hittar säkerhetsinformation på www.
act-connectivity.com/safety FI Turvallisuustiedot löytyvät osoitteesta www.act-connectivity.com/safety 
SI Varnostne informacije so na voljo na naslovu www.act-connectivity.com/safety GR Μπορείτε να 
βρείτε πληροφορίες ασφάλειας στη διεύθυνση www.act-connectivity.com/safety BG Информация за 
безопасност ще откриете на www.act-connectivity.com/safety PL Informacje dotyczące 
bezpieczeństwa znajdują się pod adresem www.act-connectivity.com/safety.

Input: 100-240V~50/60Hz, 1.8A Max. 
Power: 95.0Watt 

106.2mm

ø4.76mm

ø8.16mm



Frontpanel of the Power over Ethernet Injector

Grounding column

EN  For PLUGGABLE EQUIPMENT, the socket-outlet shall be installed near the equipment and shall be easily accessible

NL  Zorg dat het stopcontact dichtbij en gemakkelijk bereikbaar is vanaf het apparaat FR  Une prise électrique facilement accessible est nécessaire près de l’appareil IT  É richiesta una 
presa di corrente, e pertanto è raccomandabile che questa sia nelle immediate vicinanze e facilmente raggiungibile DE  Eine Steckdose wird benötigt, die in der Nähe und einfach vom 
Gerät aus zugänglich sein sollte ES  Se necesita una toma de corriente que debe estar cerca y de fácil acceso desde el dispositivo HU Olyan konnektorra van szüksége, mely közel van 
és könnyen megközelíthető az eszköz számára PT Uma tomada deve estar perto e facilmente acessível a partir é necessário o dispositivo CZ V případě zařízení, která se zapojují do 
elektrické zásuvky, by se měla elektrická zásuvka nacházet blízko k zařízení a být snadno přístupná DK På tilslutningsbart udstyr skal stikkontakten være i nærheden af udstyret og den 
skal være let tilgængelig NO Hvis utstyret har støpsel, skal stikkontakten monteres nært utstyret og være lett tilgjengelig SE För inkopplingsbar utrustning ska uttaget installeras nära 
utrustningen och vara lättåtkomligt FI Verkkovirtaan liitettävien laitteiden pistorasioiden on oltava asennettu lähelle laitetta helposti päästävään paikkaan SI Za vtično opremo je treba 
namestiti lahko dostopno vtičnico blizu opreme BG  За оборудване, което се включва, контактът трябва да се намира в близост до оборудването и да е лесно достъпен GR Για 
εξοπλισμό με δυνατότητα σύνδεσης, η πρίζα πρέπει να εγκατασταθεί κοντά στον εξοπλισμό και να είναι εύκολα προσβάσιμη. PL Dla Podłączanych urządzeń, gniazdo zasilania powinno 
być zainstalowane w pobliżu urządzenia i powinno być łatwo dostępne.

Safety Instruction:

When connecting the PoE Injector to the PD 
equipment, you should wait patiently for about 10s.

BT: supports all IEEE 802.3bt/at/af devices.
UPoE: PoE++ 60 W max.
Legacy BT: support for devices using older PoE standards.

The PoE Injector already comes with lightning protection 
mechanism. You can also ground the device through 
the PE (Protecting Earth) cable of the AC cord or with a 
Ground Cable.

NL • Als je de PoE Injector gebruikt om de PD-apparatuur aan te sluiten, moet je ongeveer 10s wachten. BT: ondersteunt alle IEEE 802.3bt/at/af-apparaten. UPoE: POE++ 60 W max. Legacy BT: onder-
steuning voor apparaten met oudere PoE-standaarden FR • Lorsque vous utilisez l’alimentation PoE pour connecter l’équipement PD, vous devez attendre patiemment pendant environ 10 secondes. 
BT : prend en charge tous les appareils IEEE 802.3bt/at/af. UPoE : PoE++ 60 W max. Legacy BT : prise en charge des appareils utilisant les anciennes normes PoE. IT • Quando si utilizza l’alimentatore 
PoE per collegare l’apparecchiatura PD, è necessario attendere circa 10 secondi. BT: supporta tutti i dispositivi IEEE 802.3bt/at/af. UPoE: PoE++ 60 W max. Legacy BT: supporto per dispositivi che uti-
lizzano standard PoE precedenti. DE • Når du bruger PoE-strømforsyningen til at tilslutte PD-udstyret, skal du vente tålmodigt i ca. 10 sekunder. BT: understøtter alle IEEE 802.3bt/at/af-enheder. UPoE: 
PoE++ 60 W max. Legacy BT: understøtter enheder, der bruger ældre PoE-standarder. ES • Cuando utilice la fuente de alimentación PoE para conectar el equipo PD, deberá esperar pacientemente 
unos 10s. BT: soporta todos los dispositivos IEEE 802.3bt/at/af. UPoE: PoE++ 60 W máx. Legacy BT: compatible con dispositivos que utilicen estándares PoE más antiguos. PT • Quando utilizar a fonte 
de alimentação PoE para ligar o equipamento PD, deve aguardar pacientemente durante cerca de 10s. BT: suporta todos os dispositivos IEEE 802.3bt/at/af. UPoE: PoE++ 60 W máx. Legacy BT: suporte 
para dispositivos que utilizam normas PoE mais antigas. HU • Ha a PoE tápegységet használja a PD-berendezés csatlakoztatásához, várjon türelmesen körülbelül 10 másodpercet. BT: támogatja az 
összes IEEE 802.3bt/at/af eszközt. UPoE: PoE++ 60 W max. Legacy BT: régebbi PoE szabványokat használó eszközök támogatása. CZ • Při použití zdroje PoE k připojení zařízení PD je třeba trpělivě 
počkat přibližně 10 s. BT: podporuje všechna zařízení IEEE 802.3bt/at/af. UPoE: PoE++: max. 60 W. Legacy BT: podpora pro zařízení používající starší standardy PoE. DK • Når du bruger PoE-strømforsy-
ningen til at tilslutte PD-udstyret, skal du vente tålmodigt i ca. 10 sekunder. BT: understøtter alle IEEE 802.3bt/at/af-enheder. UPoE: PoE++ 60 W max. Legacy BT: understøtter enheder, der bruger ældre 
PoE-standarder. NO • Når du bruker PoE-strømforsyningen til å koble til PD-utstyret, bør du vente tålmodig i ca. 10 sekunder. BT: støtter alle IEEE 802.3bt/at/af-enheter. UPoE: PoE++ 60 W maks. Legacy 
BT: støtte for enheter som bruker eldre PoE-standarder. SE • När du använder PoE-strömförsörjningen för att ansluta PD-utrustningen bör du vänta tålmodigt i cirka 10 sekunder. BT: stöder alla IEEE 
802.3bt/at/af-enheter. UPoE: PoE++ 60 W max. Legacy BT: stöd för enheter som använder äldre PoE-standarder. FI • Kun käytät PoE-virtalähdettä PD-laitteen kytkemiseen, sinun on odotettava kärsiväl-
lisesti noin 10 sekuntia. BT: tukee kaikkia IEEE 802.3bt/at/af-laitteita. UPoE: PoE++ 60 W max. Legacy BT: tuki laitteille, jotka käyttävät vanhempia PoE-standardeja. SI • Ko z napajalnikom PoE priključite 
opremo PD, potrpežljivo počakajte približno 10 sekund. BT: podpira vse naprave IEEE 802.3bt/at/af. UPoE: PoE++: največ 60 W. Legacy BT: podpira naprave, ki uporabljajo starejše standarde PoE. BG 
• Когато използвате PoE захранването за свързване на PD оборудването, трябва да изчакате търпеливо около 10 секунди. BT: поддържа всички устройства IEEE 802.3bt/at/af. UPoE: PoE++ 
60 W макс. Legacy BT: поддържа устройства, използващи по-стари стандарти за PoE. GR • Όταν χρησιμοποιείτε το τροφοδοτικό PoE για να συνδέσετε τον εξοπλισμό PD, θα πρέπει να περιμένετε 
υπομονετικά για περίπου 10 δευτερόλεπτα. BT: υποστηρίζει όλες τις συσκευές IEEE 802.3bt/at/af. UPoE: PoE++ 60 W max. Legacy BT: υποστήριξη για συσκευές που χρησιμοποιούν παλαιότερα 
πρότυπα PoE. PL • W przypadku korzystania z zasilania PoE w celu podłączenia urządzeń PD, należy odczekać około 10 sekund. BT: obsługuje wszystkie urządzenia IEEE 802.3bt/at/af. UPoE: PoE++ 60 
W maks. Legacy BT: obsługa urządzeń wykorzystujących starsze standardy PoE.

NL • De PoE-Injector wordt al geleverd met bliksembeveiliging. Je kunt het apparaat ook aarden via de PE-kabel (beschermende aarde) van het netsnoer of met een 
aardingskabel. FR • L’adaptateur PoE est déjà équipé d’un mécanisme de protection contre la foudre. de protection contre la foudre. Vous pouvez également mettre l’appareil à la terre le câble 
PE (Protecting Earth) du cordon d’alimentation ou avec un câble de terre. câble de mise à la terre. IT • L’adattatore PoE è già dotato di un meccanismo di protezione dai fulmini. È inoltre possibile 
mettere a terra il dispositivo attraverso il cavo PE (Protecting Earth) del cavo CA o con un cavo di terra. DE • Der PoE-Injector verfügt bereits über einen Blitzschutzmechanismus. Sie können das Gerät 
auch über das PE-Kabel (Protecting Earth) des Netzkabels oder über ein Erdungskabel erden. ES • El adaptador PoE ya viene con mecanismo de protección contra rayos. También puede conectar 
a tierra el dispositivo a través del cable PE (tierra de protección) del cable de CA o con un cable de tierra. PT • O adaptador PoE já vem com mecanismo de proteção contra raios. Também pode 
ligar o dispositivo à terra através do cabo PE (Protecting Earth) do cabo CA ou com um cabo de terra. HU • A PoE-Injector már villámvédelmi mechanizmussal rendelkezik. A készüléket a váltóáramú 
kábel PE (Protecting Earth) kábelén keresztül vagy földelő kábellel is földelheti. CZ • Adaptér PoE je již vybaven mechanismem ochrany před bleskem. Zařízení můžete také uzemnit pomocí kabelu PE 
(Protecting Earth) síťového kabelu nebo pomocí zemnícího kabelu. DK • PoE-Injectoren leveres allerede med lynbeskyttelsesmekanisme. Du kan også jordforbinde enheden via PE-kablet (Protecting 
Earth) i netledningen eller med et jordkabel. NO • PoE-Injectoren leveres allerede med lynbeskyttelsesmekanisme. Du kan også jorde enheten gjennom PE-kabelen (Protecting Earth) i strømledningen 
eller med en jordkabel. SE • PoE-Injectorn har redan en mekanism för skydd mot blixtnedslag. Du kan också jorda enheten genom PE-kabeln (Protecting Earth) i nätkabeln eller med en jordkabel. FI 
• PoE-sovittimessa on jo salamasuojausmekanismi. Voit myös maadoittaa laitteen vaihtovirtajohdon PE-kaapelin (Protecting Earth) kautta tai maadoituskaapelilla. SI • Injector PoE je že opremljen z 
mehanizmom za zaščito pred strelo. Napravo lahko ozemljite tudi s kablom PE (Protecting Earth) na omrežnem kablu ali z ozemljitvenim kablom. BG • Адаптерът PoE вече е снабден с механизъм за 
защита от мълнии. Можете също така да заземите устройството чрез PE (Protecting Earth) кабела на променливотоковия кабел или с кабел за заземяване. GR • Ο προσαρμογέας PoE διαθέτει 
ήδη μηχανισμό αντικεραυνικής προστασίας. Μπορείτε επίσης να γειώσετε τη συσκευή μέσω του καλωδίου PE (Protecting Earth) του καλωδίου AC ή με ένα καλώδιο γείωσης. PL • Injector PoE jest już 
wyposażony w mechanizm ochrony odgromowej. Można również uziemić urządzenie za pomocą przewodu PE (Protecting Earth) kabla AC lub kabla uziemiającego.

Power Socket
Grounding Column


